

SLP(Crl.)No. 612 OF 2001
ITEM No.2

Court No.11

SECTION IIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 612/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 11/09/2000 in OCRLM 6/98
of The High Court of Judicature at Patna)

BRAJ KISHORE PRASAD SINGH @ NIRAJEE (DEAD)

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR AND ORS. Respondent (s)
(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 12/02/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.P. SETHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv. (A.C.)

For Respondent (s) Dr. K.D.Prasad, Adv.
Nos. 5 & 6 Mr. Dilip Kumar Sinha, Adv.
Mr. A.N. Bardiya, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

L.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Learned counsel appearing for respondent Nos. 5 and 6
prays for and is allowed two weeks' time to file separate
affidavit of respondent No. 6 and to advise his client to
withdraw the resolution passed against the petitioner.
Affidavit be filed within two weeks.

List thereafter.

.SP1

Anita

(V.P.Tyagi)
Court Master